

Circuit:	Brands Hatch GP	Date:	29-05-2025
From:	Andy Stevens (87966)	Clerk of the Course	
То:	Chris Dyer	Competition No:	9
Race Title:	Porsche Club Championship - Race 2	ASN:	Motorsport UK
Time of Issue:	10:55	Licence No:	68562

Following investigations, I find that you are guilty of contravening the following Motorsport UK NCR(s):

Ch.2 App.8 Eligibility - Post Race Scrutineering

Brief Details:

Car 9 was secured following the final race and transported to Parr Motorsport for mid-season power tests. The test was conducted on Tuesday 27 May 2025, following the procedure set out in appendix 3 of the 2025 Porsche Club Motorsport Championship regulations. The vehicle power was found to be 215.7 kW at the rear wheels, which exceeded the maximum power of 211 KW at rear wheels as laid out in championship regulation 45.1, appendix 1. The championship scrutineer submitted a non-compliance porm, reference 2025BHCM-H. A hearing was held by telephone on 29 May 2025, where the driver was asked if there was any exceptional reasons why the penalty of disqualification from the relevant results could not be applied. The driver mentioned the car was new to the championship last year and had use of the "black box" power and was told it was under power and then later was on power during the end of last year.

Evidence Relied Upon:

Scrutineers non-compliance.

Verbal submission from driver.

Accordingly, under Motorsport UK NCR Ch.5a App.5 Art.2.1, I hereby order that you receive the following:

Disqualified from the results of the race

Additional Comments: In accordance with the provisions of Championship Regulation 21.1.2 the following is also applied NCR Ch2. App8. Art 2.3 and 2.4 thus:

- (2.4) The Vehicle having been Disqualified by the Eligibility Decision the affected Competitor thereby forfeits all Event and Championship prizes and awards relating to the Event or relevant part of the Event.
- (2.5) The relevant Event or part of the Event shall be treated as a scoring element of the Championship and zero points shall be recorded.

You are reminded of your right of appeal. Any penalties applied will be recorded by Motorsport UK in accordance with NCR Ch.5a App.5 Art.2.3

 Signed:
 Date:
 29-05-2025

 Clerk of the Course
 Andy Stevens (87966)
 Time:
 10:55

I being the Entrant / Driver of Car No: 9 acknowledge receipt of the above decision

Judicial Decision forms may be sent electronically (email, WhatsApp etc.) to the recipient. For judicial and appeals purposes the time of issue will be deemed to be EITHER the time the decision was sent to the recipient, OR the time the decision was posted on the official notice board (including virtual notice board), whichever is earlier. If the recipient is informed verbally, the time commences at the time notified verbally. NCR Ch.2 App.4 Art.1.23 applies